AN IPR COMPANY

November 18, 2019

City of Round Rock
Attn: Eddie Zepata
2008 Enterprise Dr
Round Rock, Texas

Bid Proposal: Basin 2 & 3, Cycle 3-Wastewater PB BuyBoard Contract # 555-18
Round Rock, Texas
Pipe Bursting Replacement

Dear Bidder,

PM Construction is pleased to offer the following proposal pricing to provide pipe bursting (PB)
replacement services of the 8-Inch sanitary sewer lines for the above referenced project. Our proposal is
based on the documents provided by City of Round Rock. This pricing includes providing all labor,
material, supervision, and equipment necessary to complete the scope of work as listed below.

Scope of work performed by PM Construction:

» Provide pre-work submittals.

» PM Construction will perform pre-rehab CCTV & cleaning (normal only). Two-wheel drive vehicle
access to manholes is required for this work.

» PBreplacement to utilize DR 19 HDPE for replacement pipe, utilizing pneumatic bursting
methods only. All excavations will be backfilled with previously excavated material.

» Reinstatement of service laterals to PB mains will be made utilizing saddles with stainless steel
bands and reconnecting to the existing lateral.

» Pricing is based on completing diameters & associated quantities as listed in this proposal’s
schedule of values. Any change in overall or segmental length, host pipe diameters, host pipe
material, replacement material or thickness could result in pricing changes.

» Demobilize all construction equipment and clean-up of all identifiable debris generated by PM
Construction crew(s).

IPR SC proposes to complete the above scope of services for the prices listed below:

PM Construction 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, Texas 77506



Pipe Bursting Replacement
Basin 2 & 3, Cycle-3 Wastewater
Round Rock, Texas

2
Item No. Description Qty | Unit Unit Price Total
P13 Travel and Mobilization- TML Region 13 (Austin) 6 EA |S 6,000.00 | $ 36,000.00
4902 FOREMAN - REGULAR (Pre-Site Inspection) 67 HR [ S 30.00 | $ 2,010.00
4911 Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (per setup) 1 EA | S 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00
4915 SWPPP 1 EA |S 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00
204 Burst existing 6" or 8" to 8" IPSSDR 19 ( 0'- 8' deep)| 3,210 | LF | $ 55.00 | $ 176,550.00
Burst existing 6" or 8" to 8" IPSSDR 19 ( 8'- 12'
205 deep) 11,930 LF [$ 60.00 | S  715,800.00
Sewer Main Television Inspection (8" through 15"
401 Diameter) 15,140 LF [ $ 4.00 | S 60,560.00
Sewer Main Cleaning - Normal (8" through 15"
409 Diameter) 15,141| LF | S 4.00 | S 60,564.00
451 6" - 12" Post TV Inspection After Rehabilitation 15,142 LF | S 5.00 | $ 75,710.00
1201 External reconnect ( 0'- 8' deep) up to 5 linear feet 125 | EA |S 920.00 [ $  115,000.00
1206 Extra length service connection over 5 linear feet 1,100 | LF | S 40.00 | $ 44,000.00
1207 Remove and replace or install cleanout 125 | EA | S 1,850.00 | $  231,250.00
DISCOUNT Item #1207- Remove and replace or
1207D install cleanout 125 EA | S (686.75) S (85,843.75)
1711 Repair/Rehab wooden fence with new 150 LF § 36.80 | $ 5,520.00
$1,443,120.25

This pricing does not include the cost for the following:

VVYV V VYV

VVYVYVYVY

Prevailing wages.

Heavy pipe cleaning, including but not limited to grease, roots, tuberculation removal, mechanical
cleaning, debris disposal, dump site, etc.

Dewatering, grouting, vibration monitoring, point repairs (internal or open cut), new installation,
etc. to be handled by Others if required.

Bypass pumping outside of (1) 4” trash pump & 500’ of lay flat discharge hose.

Testing of any kind.

Changes in pipe diameter, quantities, host pipe material, replacement pipe material, or lengths
(overall or segmental), curing or bursting methods will result in pricing changes. Static bursting is
NOT included in this proposal. Bursting cast iron (CI) or ductile iron (DI) mains is NOT included in
this proposal.

Locating of buried manholes or Owner right of way by Others (if required).

Haul off of unsuitable excavated materials or suitable replacement material hauled in.

Rock excavation or blasting.

Any work not specifically detailed in this proposal.

Pricing firm for 30 days from date of this proposal.

Thank you for the opportunity to offer you this proposal. Should you have any questions or require
additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

PM Construction

Collis Parish / Justin Mouton
Business Development

IPR South Central 131 North Richey Street Pasadena, Texas 77506




